
TENSERVE. ph fax 
119 West 23rd Street 
New York. NY 10011 

bill to: Scott Denett 

Quote Only# 

order dote 
terms  Quotation Only 

our technician 

oust. contact name 
customer phone# 

ship via  P
ship to 

or p/u
pickup by 

Mall P. 
Scott Denett 

III 

Dec 23, 2010 j ale date Dec 23, 2010 
poll 

Qty 
1 
1 

part N description 

3 

1 

2 

6 

6 

2 

2 

N 
O 
T 
E 
S 

MC438LL/A 

MC248LL/A 

MC344LL/A 

MC340LL/A 

MB321LL/A 

DGS -10240 

CAT6 -1 

CAT6 -7 

CAT6 -14 

CAT6 -25 

CAT6 -50 

BR1S00G 

GT050Q2F-2000 

quote 

Apple Mac mini with Snow Leopard Server 2.66GHz Core 2 Duo/ 4GB/ 
Dual 500GB HD/ Airport/ Bluetooth 
AppleCare Protection Plan for Mac Mini- Enrollment kit 

Apple Time Capsule 2TB Simultaneous Dual-band 802.11n Wi-Fi 

Apple AirPort Extreme Base Station w/ Simultaneous Dual-Band 

Apple AirPort Express Base Station 802.11n with Air Tunes 

D-Link 24 Port Gigabit Ethernet Switch 

Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 1ft 

Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 7ft 

Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 14ft 

Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 25ft 

Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 50ft 

APC BR1500G Backup UPS System 

Glyph 2TB Quad Interface External Hard Drive - FW800, 171400, USB 
2.0, eSATA 7200rpm 
THIS IS A QUOTATION, AVAILABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 

serial # each 
999.00 

149.00 

489.00 

169.00 

94.00 

219.00 

note 

4.00 

4.00 

8.00 

12.00 

18.00 

215.00 

419.00 

10% discount 

999.00 

134.10 

1,467.00 

845.00 

470.00 

219.00 

8.00 

24.00 

48.00 

24.00 

36.00 

215.00 

419.00 

Subtend 

tenable 

4,908.10 
435.59 

Mel quote 5,343.69 
Quotation valid for thirty days. subject to 
availability and supplier price or product 

changes. Corporate leasing available, 
please ask for a lease cost summary. 

e brats. Litebnewaranly on Tekserve memory and cables:mayor warranty on new seemeddraw (no warranty on data). Service: NO warranty on plea pa sdMare or data 
recoveries — bridals yew recovered data! 90day warranty on all repairsdaleat Apple Depot art pad for by ilopleCare ce any other warrarey. Repairs tune by and at Tekserve arid pad by the endear have 
one-year warranty. except 90 day warranty on LCD displays. 'Phones a iPeds. Warranties apply to what we fixed. not the complete air. Labor costs are not refundable. MI new pedials carry their own 
manufacturer's warranty. Products may be returned within 14 days and must be In new unused condiderL Opened tern wit be charged a 15% restocking lee. Detective hems will be exchanged. Original 
packaging and accessories are reamed tot rotas No returns on open software. paper. ink and toner. near buds a printers with installed ink or toner. All prices are trial al lime of sale. Invoices tripod beyond 
the son sheen are subject to interest at 1.5% per north. together wen reasonable cosh cd ccaeeten includre attorneys lees 525 too for returned checks plus bank charges. Slalomed checks. along wih the 
returned cheek fee may be aladrericaly presented to war bank NYC Department of Consumer Affairs Lic. 00898745 a I 109090 

EFTA00603133


