

TEKSERVEphone [redacted]
fax [redacted]119 West 23rd Street
New York, NY 10011

Quote Only# [redacted]



order date	Dec 23, 2010	sale date	Dec 23, 2010
terms	Quotation Only		
our technician	Matt P.		
cust. contact name	Scott Denett		
customer phone#	[redacted] (C) 646	fax#	
ship via	p/u		
ship to			
or	p/u		
pickup by			

bill to: Scott Denett



qty.	part #	description	serial #	each	note	total
1	MC438LL/A	Apple Mac mini with Snow Leopard Server 2.66GHz Core 2 Duo/ 4GB/ Dual 500GB HD/ Airport/ Bluetooth		999.00		999.00
1	MC248LL/A	AppleCare Protection Plan for Mac Mini- Enrollment kit		149.00	10% discount	134.10
3	MC344LL/A	Apple Time Capsule 2TB Simultaneous Dual-band 802.11n Wi-Fi		489.00		1,467.00
5	MC340LL/A	Apple AirPort Extreme Base Station w/ Simultaneous Dual-Band		169.00		845.00
5	MB321LL/A	Apple AirPort Express Base Station 802.11n with Air Tunes		94.00		470.00
1	DGS-1024D	D-Link 24 Port Gigabit Ethernet Switch		219.00		219.00
2	CAT6-1	Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 1ft		4.00		8.00
6	CAT6-7	Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 7ft		4.00		24.00
6	CAT6-14	Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 14ft		8.00		48.00
2	CAT6-25	Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 25ft		12.00		24.00
2	CAT6-50	Cables To Go Cat6 Ethernet Cable - 50ft		18.00		36.00
1	BR1500G	APC BR1500G Backup UPS System		215.00		215.00
1	GT050Q2F-2000	Glyph 2TB Quad Interface External Hard Drive - FW800, FW400, USB 2.0, eSATA 7200rpm		419.00		419.00
1	quote	THIS IS A QUOTATION, AVAILABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE.				

N O T E S	subtotal	4,908.10
	taxable	435.59
	total quote	5,343.69
	Quotation valid for thirty days, subject to availability and supplier price or product changes. Corporate leasing available, please ask for a lease cost summary.	

Additional RAM is Tekserve brand. Lifetime warranty on Tekserve memory and cables; one year warranty on new internal drives (no warranty on data). **Service:** NO warranty on plastic parts, software or data recoveries — backup your recovered data! 90-day warranty on all repairs done at Apple Depot and/or paid for by AppleCare or any other warranty. Repairs done by and at Tekserve and paid by the enduser have a one-year warranty, except 90 day warranty on LCD displays, iPhones & iPods. Warranties apply to what we fixed, not the complete unit. **Labor costs are not refundable.** All new products carry their own manufacturer's warranty. **Products may be returned within 14 days and must be in new unused condition.** Opened items will be charged a 15% restocking fee. Defective items will be exchanged. Original packaging and accessories are required for returns. No returns on open software, paper, ink and toner, in-ear buds & printers with installed ink or toner. All prices are final at time of sale. Invoices unpaid beyond the terms shown are subject to interest at 1.5% per month, together with reasonable costs of collection including attorneys fees. \$25 fee for returned checks plus bank charges. Returned checks, along with the returned check fee may be electronically presented to your bank. NYC Department of Consumer Affairs Lic. #0898745 & 1109090